

**CS (COMM.) 99/20**

**AKSHAT DEVAN**

**Vs.**

**M/S BALAJI MAHARIA CONSTRUCTION CO AND ORS**

13.10.2020

**Case taken up today physically.**

Present: Sh. Satya Pal, Learned counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant nos. 1 and 2.

Clerk for counsel for defendant no.3.

As per record, on 18.09.2019, the application of defendant no.3 for taking up his written statement on record was allowed subject to imposition of cost of Rs.3,000/- to be deposited by the defendant no.3 in Delhi Legal Service Authority, Rohini Courts, North, however, admittedly, the said cost is not deposited till date.

In view of above, one more opportunity is granted to the defendant no.3 to deposit the cost within three days.

As per record, replication has already been filed on 13.01.2020.

Both the parties are directed to file their respective documents, if any, as well as their affidavits regarding Admission / Denial of documents with advance copy to the opposite party.

Be put up on 17.11.2020 for filing of documents, if any, affidavits regarding Admission / Denial of documents as well as for framing of issues.

**(BARKHA GUPTA)**

District Judge (Commercial Court)  
North:ROHINI:DELHI/13.10.2020