

CS (COMM.) 99/20

AKSHAT DEVAN

VS.

M/S BALAJI MAHARIA CONSTRUCTION CO AND ORS

10.12.2020

The case is taken up through Video Conferencing in terms of circular no. 30914-30976/D&SJ Sctt./Covid/North/RC/2020, dated 29.08.2020 passed by Learned District & Sessions Judge (North), Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Present: None for the parties.

Be awaited.

(BARKHA GUPTA)

District Judge (Commercial Court)

North:ROHINI:DELHI/10.12.2020

Second call

Present: None for the parties.

Despite repeated calls neither the parties, nor their respective counsels have appeared or responded.

As per record, written statement was filed on behalf of the defendant nos. 1 and 2 on 20.01.2019 and on behalf of the defendant no.3 on 13.01.2020 and replication to the said written statement,s on behalf of all the three defendants have also been filed.

Be put up for appearance of the parties, filing of replication, documents, if any, affidavit regarding admission/denial of the documents and framing of issues, on 03.02.2021.

(BARKHA GUPTA)

District Judge (Commercial Court)

North:ROHINI:DELHI/10.12.2020