

CS DJ 173/23

AKSHAT DEVAN Vs. M/S BALAJI MAHARIA
CONSTRUCTION CO AND ORS

03.06.2023.

Present: Sh. Satya Pal, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ashish Goyal, Proxy. counsel for D-1 and D-2.
Sh. Anuj Arya, Ld. Counsel for D-3.

Heard. Perused.

Reply to application u/o VII Rule 11 CPC filed.

Copy supplied.

Proxy counsel for D-1 and D-2 submits that he does
not press application u/o VII Rule 11 CPC.

Adjournment sought by D-1 and D-2 as main
counsel is not available today. Allowed.

Put up on 23.09.2023.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/03.06.2023.