

13 CS DJ 173/23 AKSHAT DEVAN Vs. M/S BALAJI
MAHARIA CONSTRUCTION CO
AND ORS

09.06.2026

Present: Sh. Satyapal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with
plaintiff.

D1 to D3 are exparte.

Ms. Kritika Mitra Ld. Counsel for defendant 4 & 5
(through VC).

1. Matter is listed for PE.
2. An adjournment is sought on behalf of Ld. Counsel for 4 and 5 on the ground that an appropriate application will be preferred seeking deletion the name of D4 and D5.
3. Be that as it may. It has not been preferred till date.
4. A cost of Rs. 3000/- was imposed on the D4 and D5 which is yet to be paid.
5. Accordingly, right to cross examine the witness stands closed.
6. Vide separate statement, PE stands closed.
7. Put up for final arguments on **17.08.2026**

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/09.06.2026